
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2023-
00387

05/15/2
023

ALLEN, KOLBY Defendant
MURPHY, DAVID TODD vs. ALLEN,
KOLBY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
SC-2023-
00391

05/15/2
023

AND ALL OTHER 
OCCUPANTS Defendant

VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK vs. COX, JAMES 
F. et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
SC-2023-
00392

05/15/2
023

AND ALL OTHER 
OCCUPANTS Defendant

VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK vs. JOHNSON, 
JEANIE R. et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
SC-2023-
00393

05/15/2
023

AND ALL OTHER 
OCCUPANTS Defendant

VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK vs. MUNIZ, 
ROSE MARY et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
SC-2023-
00394

05/15/2
023

AND ALL OTHER 
OCCUPANTS Defendant

VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK vs. WEAVER, 
KAILA NICHOLE et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
SC-2023-
00395

05/15/2
023

AND ALL OTHER 
OCCUPANTS Defendant

VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK vs. TAPP, KELLI 
L. et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
ML-2023-
00086

05/15/2
023

BOUCHARD, ALEXIS 
KAY Person 2

CHRISTOPHER, CODY ALLEN vs. 
BOUCHARD, ALEXIS KAY

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
ML-2023-
00086

05/15/2
023

CHRISTOPHER, CODY 
ALLEN Person 1

CHRISTOPHER, CODY ALLEN vs. 
BOUCHARD, ALEXIS KAY

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
SC-2023-
00388

05/15/2
023

COMFORT SPECIALIST 
HEATING & AIR Defendant

KIENHOLZ, LARRY vs. COMFORT 
SPECIALIST HEATING & AIR

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
PO-2023-
00066

05/15/2
023

COOK, CHET ALLAN Defendant
HURLEY, TINA LOUISE vs. COOK, 
CHET ALLAN

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
SC-2023-
00391

05/15/2
023

COX, JAMES F. Defendant OSW
VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK vs. COX, JAMES 
F. et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
CJ-2023-
00099

05/15/2
023

DOE, JANE Defendant
FREEDOM MORTGAGE 
CORPORATION vs. MHOON, 
ROWDY L et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CJ-2023-
00099

05/15/2
023

DOE, JOHN Defendant
FREEDOM MORTGAGE 
CORPORATION vs. MHOON, 
ROWDY L et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CF-2023-
00206

05/15/2
023

DUVALL, DENISA 
DAWN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DUVALL, DENISA DAWN

LARCENY FROM HOUSE (FEL)

Kay
CJ-2023-
00100

05/15/2
023

EMPIRE PETROLEUM 
LLC Plaintiff

EMPIRE PETROLEUM LLC vs. 
FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC

CONVERSION
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CJ-2023-
00099

05/15/2
023

EX REL Defendant
FREEDOM MORTGAGE 
CORPORATION vs. MHOON, 
ROWDY L et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CJ-2023-
00100

05/15/2
023

FLATLANDER ENERGY, 
LLC Defendant

EMPIRE PETROLEUM LLC vs. 
FLATLANDER ENERGY, LLC

CONVERSION

Kay
CJ-2023-
00099

05/15/2
023

FREEDOM MORTGAGE 
CORPORATION Plaintiff

FREEDOM MORTGAGE 
CORPORATION vs. MHOON, 
ROWDY L et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
SC-2023-
00395

05/15/2
023

GAZAWAY, CANDY J. Defendant
VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK vs. TAPP, KELLI 
L. et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
SC-2023-
00390

05/15/2
023

HENLEY, SHANE Defendant YES FINANCE vs. HENLEY, SHANE MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
PO-2023-
00066

05/15/2
023

HURLEY, TINA LOUISE Plaintiff
HURLEY, TINA LOUISE vs. COOK, 
CHET ALLAN

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
CF-2023-
00237

05/15/2
023

HUTCHENS, ROBERT 
TOM Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HUTCHENS, ROBERT TOM

OBTAINING SERVICES BY 
TRICK OR DECEPTION

Kay
SC-2023-
00392

05/15/2
023

JOHNSON, JEANIE R. Defendant
VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK vs. JOHNSON, 
JEANIE R. et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
ML-2023-
00085

05/15/2
023

JOHNSON, MARK 
ALLAN Person 1

JOHNSON, MARK ALLAN vs. 
SMITH, KATHY JEAN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay
SC-2023-
00388

05/15/2
023

KIENHOLZ, LARRY Plaintiff
KIENHOLZ, LARRY vs. COMFORT 
SPECIALIST HEATING & AIR

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay
CJ-2023-
00098

05/15/2
023

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING 
LLC Plaintiff

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING 
LLC vs. THOMAS, BRETT

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CM-2023-
00185

05/15/2
023

MCPHEE, TRISHA 
DAWN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCPHEE, TRISHA DAWN

MALICIOUS INJURY TO 
PROPERTY UNDER $1000 
(MISD)

Kay
CJ-2023-
00099

05/15/2
023

MHOON, ROWDY L Defendant
FREEDOM MORTGAGE 
CORPORATION vs. MHOON, 
ROWDY L et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CF-2023-
00235

05/15/2
023

MISIURA, ZACHERY 
JACOB Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MISIURA, ZACHERY JACOB

BATTERY/ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY ON POLICE OFFICER 
(FEL)

Kay
SC-2023-
00393

05/15/2
023

MUNIZ, ROSE MARY Defendant
VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK vs. MUNIZ, 
ROSE MARY et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2023-
00387

05/15/2
023

MURPHY, DAVID TODD Plaintiff
MURPHY, DAVID TODD vs. ALLEN, 
KOLBY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
ML-2023-
00088

05/15/2
023

ODLE, KELLEE REN Person 2
SHORT, AUSTIN LEE vs. ODLE, 
KELLEE REN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay
CJ-2023-
00099

05/15/2
023

OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Defendant

FREEDOM MORTGAGE 
CORPORATION vs. MHOON, 
ROWDY L et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
ML-2023-
00087

05/15/2
023

PARSON, RONI DANIELLE Person 

2
PRUETT, JUSTIN CURTIS vs. 
PARSON, RONI DANIELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay
ML-2023-
00087

05/15/2
023

PRUETT, JUSTIN CURTIS Person 1
PRUETT, JUSTIN CURTIS vs. 
PARSON, RONI DANIELLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay
CM-2023-
00184

05/15/2
023

RUSH, TANNER TSELEE Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RUSH, 
TANNER TSELEE

DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay
CF-2023-
00236

05/15/2
023

SHEPPARD, COURTNEY 
NICHOLE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SHEPPARD, COURTNEY NICHOLE

OBTAINING SERVICES BY 
TRICK OR DECEPTION

Kay
ML-2023-
00088

05/15/2
023

SHORT, AUSTIN LEE Person 1
SHORT, AUSTIN LEE vs. ODLE, 
KELLEE REN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay
ML-2023-
00085

05/15/2
023

SMITH, KATHY JEAN Person 2
JOHNSON, MARK ALLAN vs. 
SMITH, KATHY JEAN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay
SC-2023-
00389

05/15/2
023

SOLEE, AMBER Defendant YES FINANCE vs. SOLEE, AMBER MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CJ-2023-
00099

05/15/2
023

SPOUSE OF Defendant
FREEDOM MORTGAGE 
CORPORATION vs. MHOON, 
ROWDY L et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
CJ-2023-
00099

05/15/2
023

STATE OF OKLAHOMA Defendant
FREEDOM MORTGAGE 
CORPORATION vs. MHOON, 
ROWDY L et al

FORECLOSURE

Kay
SC-2023-
00395

05/15/2
023

TAPP, KELLI L. Defendant
VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK vs. TAPP, KELLI 
L. et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay
CJ-2023-
00098

05/15/2
023

THOMAS, BRETT Defendant
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC 
vs. THOMAS, BRETT

FORECLOSURE

Kay
SC-2023-
00391

05/15/2
023

VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK Plaintiff

VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK vs. COX, JAMES 
F. et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2023-
00392

05/15/2
023

VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK Plaintiff

VILLAGE, OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK vs. 
JOHNSON, JEANIE R. et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY 
AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2023-
00393

05/15/2
023

VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK Plaintiff

VILLAGE, OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK vs. 
MUNIZ, ROSE MARY et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY 
AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2023-
00394

05/15/2
023

VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK Plaintiff

VILLAGE, OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK vs. 
WEAVER, KAILA NICHOLE et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY 
AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2023-
00395

05/15/2
023

VILLAGE, OK 2021 
MEADOWBROOK Plaintiff

VILLAGE, OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK vs. 
TAPP, KELLI L. et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY 
AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2023-
00394

05/15/2
023

WEAVER, KAILA 
NICHOLE Defendant

VILLAGE, OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK vs. 
WEAVER, KAILA NICHOLE et al

FORCIBLE ENTRY 
AND DETAINER

Kay
SC-2023-
00389

05/15/2
023

YES FINANCE Plaintiff YES FINANCE vs. SOLEE, AMBER MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00390

05/15/2
023

YES FINANCE Plaintiff YES FINANCE vs. HENLEY, SHANE MONEY JUDGMENT
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